Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Australian Small Business and Family Enterprise Ombudsman
Question No: 73

Topic: Plants and gardens
Reference: Written

Senator: Bilyk, Catryna
Question:

1. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of acquiring and maintaining indoor plants for all Ombudsman premises in calendar year 2016?

2. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of external gardens and landscaping for all Ombudsman premises in calendar year 2016?

Answer:

1. These are paid for by Treasury as an overhead cost.
2. There are no external gardens or landscapes.
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